AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES ®

PROGRAM DIVISION BULLETIN

2006-22 July 12, 2006

New York Attorney General/DOI Policyholder Notice

As a result of a recent settlement agreement with the New York State Attorney General and New York State Department of Insurance, the property & casualty insurance companies of American International Group, Inc. are required to establish a website and send a notice to policyholders with regard to compensation paid to insurance producers (as more specifically defined in the settlement agreement). The website discloses the nature and range of compensation paid to insurance producers and the notice refers policyholders to the website or a toll free number. This correspondence is to notify you that the enclosed Policyholder Notice must accompany any and all new or renewal business issued on or after July 18, 2006. Please also note that the website and toll free number will not be activated until July 18, 2006.

Attached is a copy of the policyholder notice. This notice MUST be attached to all new and renewal policies issued on or after July 18, 2006. Please manually attach this notice. If you have any questions regarding the notice, or these procedures, please contact your Program Manager.



© 2006 American International Group, Inc.

The material contained herein is proprietary to the member companies of American International Group, Inc. and is intended for use only by Program Administrators Unauthorized disclosure, dissemination, copying, or other use of this material without the expressed written permission of AIG is strictly prohibited.

AIG

PROGRAM DIVISION

POLICYHOLDER NOTICE

Thank you for purchasing insurance from a member company of American International Group, Inc. (AIG). The AIG member companies generally pay compensation to brokers and independent agents, and may have paid compensation in connection with your policy. You can review and obtain information about the nature and range of compensation paid by AIG member companies to brokers and independent agents in the United States by visiting our website at www.aigproducercompensation.com or by calling AIG at 1-800-706-3102.